

<p>SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80203</p>	
<p>Original Proceeding District Court, City and County of Denver Case No. 2014CV32543</p>	
<p>In Re</p> <p>Plaintiffs:</p> <p>Lindi Dwyer and Paul Dwyer, as individuals and parents of Jayda Dwyer, Joslyn Dwyer, Janesha Dwyer, and Jentri Dwyer; Terri Siewiyumptewa, as an individual and as parent and natural guardian of Shane Siewiyumptewa and Kristen Johnson; Tracey Weeks and Monty Weeks, as individuals and as parents of Jared Weeks and Jordyn Weeks; Terri Piland and Jeffrey Piland, as individuals and as parents of Joseph Piland and George Piland; Colorado Rural Schools Caucus a/k/a Rural Alliance; East Central Board of Cooperative Educational Services; Colorado PTA; Boulder Valley School District; Colorado Springs School District No. 11; Mancos School District; Holyoke School District; and Plateau Valley School District 50</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Defendants:</p> <p>The State of Colorado; Robert Hammond, in his official capacity as Commissioner of Education of the State of Colorado; and John Hickenlooper, in his official capacity as Governor of the State of Colorado.</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorneys for <i>Amicus Curiae</i> Colorado Fiscal Institute: Edward T. Ramey, No. 6748 Heizer Paul LLP 2401 15th Street, Suite 300 Denver, CO 80202 Phone: (303) 595-4747 Fax: (303) 595-4750 E-mail: eramey@hpfirm.com</p>	<p>Case No.: 2015SA22</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE COLORADO FISCAL INSTITUTE IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS-RESPONDENTS' POSITION</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page(s)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

I. INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE* 1

II. STATEMENT OF ISSUE ADDRESSED BY *AMICUS CURIAE* 1

III. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 2

IV. ARGUMENT 2

 A. The Constitutional and Statutory Framework 3

 B. The Decisions That Have Brought Us Here 7

V. CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

<i>Bickel v. City of Boulder</i> , 885 P.2d 215 (Colo. 1994).....	7
<i>Gannon v. State of Kansas</i> , 319 P.3d 1196 (Kan. 2014).....	7
<i>Lujan v. Colorado State Board of Education</i> , 649 P.2d 1005 (Colo. 1982).....	3
<i>Mesa County Bd. of County Commr's v. State of Colorado</i> , 203 P.3d 519 (Colo. 2009).....	5, 7, 8, 9
<i>Zaner v. City of Brighton</i> , 917 P.2d 280 (Colo. 1996).....	7

Statutes

§22-54-101, <i>et seq.</i> , C.R.S. (2014)	3
§22-54-104(1)(a), C.R.S. (2014).....	4
§22-54-104(2), C.R.S. (2014).....	4
§22-54-104(3), C.R.S. (2014).....	4
§22-54-104(3.5), C.R.S. (2014).....	4
§22-54-104(5)(g)(I), C.R.S. (2014)	11
§22-54-106(1)(a), C.R.S. (2014).....	4
§22-54-106(1)(b)(I), C.R.S. (2014)	4
§22-54-106(2)(a).....	7
§22-54-106(2)(a)(III), C.R.S. (2014).....	8, 9

§22-54-106(2)(a)(V), C.R.S. (2014).....	9
§22-54-106(2), C.R.S. (2014).....	4
§22-54-106(4), C.R.S. (2014).....	4

Other Authorities

<i>Colo. Dept. of Local Affairs, Div. of Property Taxation, Report to State Bd. of Equalization and General Assembly on Estimated Residential Assessment Rate for 2015-2016 (Jan. 15, 2015)</i>	10
HB-04-1397	8
HCR10-1002	10
SB07-199.....	9

Constitutional Provisions

Colo. Const. art. IX, § 2	3
Colo. Const. art. IX, §17	passim
Colo. Const. art. X, § 3(b).....	5, 9
Colo. Const. art. X, §20	5, 6, 7, 9
Colo. Const. art. X, §20(1).....	7
Colo. Const. art. X, §20(3).....	10
Colo. Const. art. X, §20(4).....	10
Colo. Const. art. X, §20(7)(b).....	5
Colo. Const. art. X, §20(7)(c)	5, 7, 8, 9
Colo. Const. art. X, §20(7)(d).....	5, 7
